
 

 Standard BPO, Drive-By v2
121 W Bannister Road, Kansas City, MO 64114

Please Note: This report was completed with the following assumptions: Market Approach: Fair Market Price , Marketing Time: Typical .
Important additional information relating to this report, including use and restrictions, is contained in an attached addendum which is an integral
part of this report. 

Address 121 W Bannister Road, Kansas City, MO 64114 Order ID 6105665 Property ID 26198650
Inspection Date 03/15/2019 Date of Report 03/15/2019   
Loan Number 37258 APN 48-530-05-39-00-0-00-000
Borrower Name Breckenridge Property Fund 2016 LLC

Tracking IDs
Order Tracking ID BotW New Fac-DriveBy BPO 03.14.19 
Tracking ID 2 --

Tracking ID 1 BotW New Fac-DriveBy BPO 03.14.19
Tracking ID 3 -- 

I. General Conditions
Property Type SFR 
Occupancy Occupied
Ownership Type Fee Simple 
Property Condition Average
Estimated Exterior Repair Cost $0 
Estimated Interior Repair Cost $0 
Total Estimated Repair $0 
HOA No 
Visible From Street Visible 

Condition Comments
Subject property appears to be maintained and conforms to
the neighborhood, no obvious maintenance issues were
observed at the time of the inspection. 

II. Subject Sales & Listing History
Current Listing Status Not Currently Listed 
Listing Agency/Firm
Listing Agent Name
Listing Agent Phone
# of Removed Listings in
Previous 12 Months

0 

# of Sales in Previous 12
Months

0 

Listing History Comments
none 

Original List
Date

Original List
Price

Final List
Date

Final List
Price

Result Result Date Result Price Source

III. Neighborhood & Market Data
Location Type Suburban
Local Economy Slow
Sales Prices in this
Neighborhood

Low: $90,000
High: $150,000 

Market for this type of property Remained Stable for the
past 6 months. 

Normal Marketing Days <180 

Neighborhood Comments
Neighborhood is in average condition close to schools and
shopping centers. subject property conforms to the
neighborhood in age sqft and condition. 
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IV. Current Listings
 Subject Listing 1 Listing 2 Listing 3 *

Street Address 121 W Bannister Road 7 Bannister Road W 10162 Locust Street 10254 Cedarbrooke
Lane 

City, State Kansas City, MO Kansas City, MO Kansas City, MO Kansas City, MO
Zip Code 64114 64114 64131 64131
Datasource Tax Records MLS MLS MLS
Miles to Subj. -- 0.09 ¹  0.95 ¹  1.03 ¹  
Property Type SFR SFR SFR SFR 
Original List Price $ $ $110,000 $111,000 $139,500 
List Price $ -- $110,000 $111,000 $137,000 
Original List Date  02/28/2019 03/08/2019 09/30/2018 
DOM · Cumulative DOM -- · -- 15 · 15 7 · 7 166 · 166
Age (# of years) 45 45 50 47
Condition Average Average Average Average
Sales Type -- Fair Market Value Fair Market Value Fair Market Value 
Style/Design Other townhouse Other townhouse Other townhouse Other townhouse
# Units 1 1 1 1
Living Sq. Feet 1,632 1,152 2,200 1,860 
Bdrm · Bths · ½ Bths 3 · 2 2 · 2 3 · 2 · 1 3 · 2 · 1
Total Room # 6 5 6 6
Garage (Style/Stalls) Attached 2 Car(s) Attached 2 Car(s) Attached 2 Car(s) Attached 2 Car(s)
Basement (Yes/No) No No No No
Basement (% Fin) 0% 0% 0% 0%
Basement Sq. Ft. -- -- -- -- 
Pool/Spa -- -- -- --
Lot Size 0.03 acres 0.03 acres 0.02 acres 0.02 acres 
Other none MLS#2150830 MLS#2152141 MLS#2132251 

Listing Comments Why the comparable listing is superior or inferior to the subject.
Listing 1 Great LOCATION! Maintenance-Limited living! 2 bed, 2 bath, 2 car garage split entry townhome. Rear of the home

facing landscaped embankment for maximum quiet and privacy. Master and second bedroom and master bath UP,
with a convenient full bath in unfinished lower level, ready for your finish. Dining area between the kitchen and patio
doors for easy inside or al fresco dining. Large bedrooms,an abundance of NATURAL LIGHT & plenty of storage
space! Just a few minutes south of Waldo & close to everything you need!

Listing 2 3 bed 2.1 bath 2 car garage townhome with finished basement. Lots of room here,,,,1,996 Square feet!! Hardwoods
in Great Room, Dining area and Kitchen. Den/Study room with built-in shelving units. Large dining area overlooking
the Great Room. Two walk-in closets in master bedroom. Master bath with a shower and double sinks. Family Room
in basement (or could be Rec Room). Deck & fence. Selling as-is. No Sellers Disclosure. Good opportunity for
someone looking to put their work/repair/updating skills to work.

Listing 3 Wonderful 3 bedroom 2 1/2 bath townhome. All white kitchen with with eating area. Fireplace in the living room and
the family room. Deck off the dining room and patio right outside the lower level family room. Oversized 2 car
garage.PLEASE NOTE The HOA dues include (Home Owners Insurance,water bill and sewer )

* Listing 3 is the most comparable listing to the subject.
¹ Comp's "Miles to Subject" was calculated by the system.
² Comp's "Miles to Subject" provided by Real Estate Professional. 
³ Subject $/ft based upon as-is sale price. 

 Page 2  © 2019 ClearCapital.com, Inc.      



 

V. Recent Sales
 Subject Sold 1 Sold 2 Sold 3 *

Street Address 121 W Bannister Road 141 Bannister Road
W 

12344 Charlotte
Street 

35 Bannister Road W 

City, State Kansas City, MO Kansas City, MO Kansas City, MO Kansas City, MO
Zip Code 64114 64114 64146 64114
Datasource Tax Records MLS MLS MLS
Miles to Subj. -- 0.03 ¹  3.73 ¹  0.06 ¹  
Property Type SFR SFR SFR SFR 
Original List Price $ -- $115,000 $123,999 $134,999 
List Price $ -- $115,000 $122,499 $134,999 
Sale Price $ -- $120,000 $118,500 $134,500 
Type of Financing -- Fha Fha Conventional
Date of Sale -- 8/8/2018 3/30/2018 4/18/2018
DOM · Cumulative DOM -- · -- 71 · 71 99 · 137 7 · 63 
Age (# of years) 45 45 32 50
Condition Average Average Average Average
Sales Type -- Fair Market Value Fair Market Value Fair Market Value 
Style/Design Other townhouse Other townhouse Other townhouse Other townhouse
# Units 1 1 1 1
Living Sq. Feet 1,632 1,393 1,334 1,793 
Bdrm · Bths · ½ Bths 3 · 2 2 · 1 · 1 2 · 1 · 1 3 · 2 · 1
Total Room # 6 5 5 6
Garage (Style/Stalls) Attached 2 Car(s) Attached 2 Car(s) Attached 1 Car Attached 1 Car
Basement (Yes/No) No No No No
Basement (% Fin) 0% 0% 0% 0%
Basement Sq. Ft. % -- -- -- 
Pool/Spa -- -- -- --
Lot Size 0.03 acres 0.03 acres 0.03 acres 0.03 acres
Other none MLS#2109530 MLS#2079031 MLS#2089788
Net Adjustment -- +$4,890 +$5,480 -$2,110 
Adjusted Price -- $124,890 $123,980 $132,390 

Reasons for Adjustments Why the comparable sale is superior or inferior to the subject.
Sold 1 WELL MAINTAINED townhouse on the west end of Stonhenge with patio facing landscaped embankment for maximum

quiet and privacy. Master and second bedroom and newly remodeled master bath UP, with a convenient half bath off
the living room. Dining area sits between the kitchen and patio doors for easy inside or al fresco dining. Second garage
bay has been converted to a climate controlled extra room with 2nd refrigerator, wash, dryer and terrific storage space
or game area. Can be converted back to garage use. NICE!

Sold 2 One of the BEST!Open,Airy,Vaulted Ceiling Home w/Peaceful Private Deck&Patio Area that Overlooks Scenic Wooded
Babbling Creek!Formal Entry Way to Vaulted Living Room with FP, Formal Dining,Newer Spacious Kitchen w Breakfast
Bar!Larger Laundry w Storage,Neutral Colors throughout, Tiled Bathrooms(Master w HEATED TILE FLOOR!)Insulated
Garage.Walking Distance to Lake/Walking Trails/ClubHouse/Pools!5min to Renovated Red Bridge Shopping Center,
Minor Golf Course!Country Club Living for an Amazing Price!LOW HOA..MUST SEE!

Sold 3 Great LOCATION!Maintenance-Free living!Updated!Don t miss out on this move-in ready townhome.This unit was just
remodeled 2 years ago & the owner has kept everything like new!Some features include birch hardwood floors,custom
tile & google fiber.HUGE open floor plan,over-sized kitchen with LOTS of cabinet/counter space,high-end
appliances,large bedrooms,an abundance of NATURAL LIGHT, pool side views & plenty of storage space,including a
cedar closet!Just a few minutes south of Waldo & close to everything you need!
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